

**Todd Brink** 

Associate General Counsel todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com

7001 Mt. Rushmore Rd. Rapid City, SD 57702 P: 605-721-2516

February 14, 2024

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
Capitol Building, 1<sup>st</sup> floor
500 E. Capitol Ave.
Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: In the Matter of the Joint Request for Approval of an Amended Electric Service

Boundary Agreement between Black Hills Power, Inc. d/b/a Black Hills Energy

and Black Hills Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Docket EL24-001

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

Pursuant to Staff's request, enclosed for filing in the docket are Black Hills Power, Inc.'s Response to Staff's First Set of Data Requests and an Amended Exhibit B – Revised Legal Description.

Sincerely,

Todd Brink Enclosures